ROANOKE GAS COMPANY TARIFF RATES Effective January 1, 2025

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE (RS): 1st 54 TH. OVER 54 TH. MONTHLY CHARGE		1.195022 1.032307 17.00
GENERAL SERVICE ONE (GS1): 1st 54 TH. OVER 54 TH. MONTHLY CHARGE		1.333686 1.114090 29.00
GENERAL SERVICE TWO (GS2): 1st 54 TH. OVER 54 TH. MONTHLY CHARGE		1.010208 0.852567 85.00
INTERRUPTIBLE SALES SERVICE (ISS): 1st 43,000 TH. OVER 43,000 TH. MONTHLY CHARGE		0.549691 0.370858 900.00
INTERRUPTIBLE TRANSPORTATION SERVICE (ITS): 1st 43,000 TH. 43,000 - 700,000 TH. 700,000 - 1,200,000 TH. OVER 1,200,000 TH. MONTHLY CHARGE	\$ \$	0.204855 0.070600 0.025000 0.012500 1,000.00
BACK UP SERVICE (BUS): 1st 54 TH. OVER 54 TH. MONTHLY CHARGE	\$	0.921523 0.799551 319.42
UNMETERED GAS LIGHT SERVICE (UGLS): 1st CHG. / TH.	\$	0.879130
INDUSTRIAL FIRM SALES SERVICE (IFSS): DEMAND CHG. ALL THERMS MONTHLY CHARGE		0.121595 0.444299 1,000.00
INDUSTRIAL FIRM TRANSPORTATION SERVICE (IFTS): DEMAND CHG. ALL THERMS MONTHLY CHARGE		0.121595 0.035299 1,000.00
SUMMER AIR CONDITIONING SERVICE (SACS): ALL THERMS	\$	0.487332